FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Engrossed House Bill No. 501 by Representative Moreno

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(E)(1)(e)," delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "and (F), to enact R.S. 47:6034(H), and to repeal R.S. 47:6034(C)(1)(b), (e), and (f),
- 4 relative"

### 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, line 14, after "(E)(1)(e)," and before "are" delete "(F) and (G) are hereby
- 7 amended and reenacted" and insert "and (F) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
- 8 47:6034(H) is hereby enacted"

## 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

On page 3, at the end of line 2, change "<u>if</u>" to "<u>whether</u>"

## 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, line 4, after "facility" and before "represent" delete the comma "," and after
- "costs" and before "related" change "or" to "of"

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 3, line 5, after "services" and before "economic" delete the comma "," and change
- 16 "having" to "that have"

# 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 3, line 6, after "facility," and before "constructive" delete "and not" and insert "or
- 19 <u>such costs constitute</u>"

## 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- On page 3, line 11, after "control" and before "under" delete the comma "."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 12, after "<u>limitations</u>" and before "<u>as</u>" delete the comma ","
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety, on page 4, delete lines 1 through 6 in
- their entirety and insert the following:
- 27 "(9) (10)(a) "State-certified musical or theatrical facility infrastructure project" or
- 28 "state-certified infrastructure project" , for any project which receives initial

Page 1 of 2

1	certification before July 1, 2013, means a capital infrastructure project in the state
2	directly related to the production or performance of musical or theatrical productions
3	as defined in this Section, and movable and immovable property and equipment
4	related thereto, or any other facility which supports and is a necessary component of
5	such facility, and any expenditures in the state related to the construction, repair, or
6	renovation of such project, which are certified, verified, and approved as provided
7	for in this Section.
8	(b) "State-certified musical or theatrical facility infrastructure project" or
9	"state-certified infrastructure project", for any project which receives initial
10	certification on or after July 1, 2013, means a new or rehabilitated proscenium or
11	black-box theatre infrastructure project located in the state and any expenditures in
12	the state directly related to the construction, repair, or renovation of such project,
13	which are certified, verified, and approved as provided in this Section. The primary
14	purpose of the"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 10
16	On page 4, line 6, after "provided" and before "in" delete "for"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 11
1.0	
18	On page 4, at the end of line 20, after "provided" and before "in" delete "for"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 12
1)	MINICIADINICIATIVO. 12
20	On page 4, line 25, after "provided" and before "in" delete "for"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 13
22	On page 5, at the end of line 18, change the colon ":" to a period "."
23	AMENDMENT NO. 14
23	AMENDMENT NO. 14
24	On page 5, line 24, after "certification" and before "before" delete "on or after July 1, 2013,"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 15
26	On page 6, at the beginning of line 16, after "which" and before "the Department" delete
27	"report" and insert "audit"
	•
28	AMENDMENT NO. 16
29	On page 7, delete lines 17 through 27 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 27, insert
30	the following:
31	"* * *
32	H. Recovery of Credits by the Department of Revenue."
33	AMENDMENT NO. 17
<b>.</b> .	
34	On page 8, line 3, after "taken." delete the remainder of the line, and delete lines 4 through
35	9 in their entirety
<b>3</b> -	AMENIDA (ENTENIO, 10
36	AMENDMENT NO. 18
27	0 0 6 1 17 17 17 1
37	On page 8, after line 17, insert the following:
38	"Section 3. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2013."
50	Section 5. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2015.

Page 2 of 2